Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003J2
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Pressure Transmitter
with type designation(s)
BoT series
issued to
Barksdale, Inc.
Los Angeles, CA, USA
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC A
Enclosure B
Issued at Hamburg on 2026-02-20
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2029-12-05.
DNV local unit: Long Beach
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-039787-2
Certificate no.: TAA00003J2
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
The pressure transmitters are using the following type key, limited to 18 letters.
If the order code exceeds 18 letters, “-“ will be removed.
Order code example: BT5-T4-11BG-P9-C-K, Variants:
Base Model
BT3 1-5 VDC analog output
BT4 0.5-4.5 VDC ratiometric analog output
BT5 4-20 mA analog output
BT6 0-10 VDC analog output
Electrical Connection
-H3 PVC Shielded & jacketed #24 AWG Cable (1
meter)
-H4 Mini-DIN 43650 Type “C”
-T4 M12 circular connector
-T5 Standard DIN 43650 Type 'A"
-T6 Aptiv/Delphi Metripack 150 Series
-D3 3-Pin Deutsch Connector - DT04-3P
-D4 4-pin Deutsch Connector - DT04-4P
-T9 T4 with European pinning
Pressure Ranges Bar Vac. range
-23 0-29.9” of 8 Hg (0-1 bar)
-27 0-1 psi (0-0.1 bar)
-25 0-5 psi (0-0.3 bar)
-38 0-7 psi  (0-0.5 bar)
-01 0-15 psi (0-1 bar)
-39 0-25 psi (0-1.6 bar) -1 - 0.6 bar
-21 0-30 psi (0-2 bar) -1 - 1.0 bar
-40 0-36 psi (0-2.5 bar) -1 - 1.5 bar
-03 0-50 psi (0-3.0 bar) -1 - 2.0 bar
-22 0-60 psi (0-4 bar) -1 - 3.0 bar
-41 0-87 psi (0-6 bar) -1 - 5.0 bar
-04 0-100 psi (0-7 bar) -1 - 6.0 bar
-05 0-150 psi (0-10 bar) -1 - 9.0 bar
-06 0-200 psi (0-14 bar) -1 - 13.0 bar
-42 0-230 psi (0-16 bar) -1 - 15.0 bar
-07 0-300 psi (0-20 bar) -1 - 19.0 bar
-43 0-360 psi (0-25 bar)  -1 - 24.0 bar
-08 0-500 psi (0-35 bar)
-44 0-580 psi (0-40 bar)
-45 0-725 psi (0-50 bar)
-46 0-870 psi (0-60 bar)
-10 0-1000 psi (0-70 bar)